You

YouGov / Sunday Times Survey Results What the world thinks

Sample Size: 1897 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 13th - 14th June 2013

Children
Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region under the
age of 18?
Total | con|Lab| E° |ukip| con [Lab| S [Mate| Femate |16-24¢| 25-39 | 059 [ 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London |REStOfMidlands ff o scottands | ves | No
Dem* Dem South | Wales
Weighted Sample| 1897 |454]|580| 146 | 211 | 559 |489| 396 [922| 975 | 230 | 484 | 649 |535[1081] 816 243 617 406 467 165 47211425

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Headline Voting Intention
[Excluding Don’t knows and Wouldn't votes]
Con 30 100 O 0 0 74 4 13 | 32 29 32 24 30 35| 35 24 26 41 33 22 16 30 31
Lab 39 0 100 O 0 4 87 33 ]38 40 40 49 39 31| 37 42 41 29 43 47 40 43 38
Lib Dem 10 0 0 100 0 1 1 34 9 11 6 11 10 11| 11 8 13 13 5 10 8 11 9
Other 21 0 0 0 100 | 21 9 20 | 22 20 22 16 21 23| 17 26 20 17 20 22 37 16 22
Other Parties Voting Intention
UKIP 14 0 0 0 100 { 20 6 13 | 14 15 9 9 15 19| 11 19 12 13 18 16 6 12 15
SNP / PCY 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 4 2 2 4 2 3 3 3 1 1 1 1 23 2 3
Green 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 3 4 2 2 1 2 1 4 2 1 3 1 1 2
BNP 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1
Respect 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 0 1
Other 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 3 1 1 0 1 1 3 1 0 0 2 1 1
Non Voters
Would Not Vote 7 0 O 0 0 5 3 4 6 8 9 11 8 3 5 9 9 6 7 8 4 8 7
Don't know 14 0 O 0 0 12 9 14 |12 16 15 17 13 12| 13 16 15 16 11 13 17 15 14
June 12- June 13-
13 14
Do you approve or disapprove of the
Government's record to date?
Approve 26 25 75 5 43 8 51 8 22 | 29 22 20 23 26 29| 29 20 26 32 22 24 14 28 24
Disapprove 60 60 15 91 37 79 | 35 85 64 |59 60 59 54 62 62| 56 64 55 53 61 66 68 56 61
Don't know 15 15 10 4 20 13 14 7 14 | 12 18 21 23 12 9 14 16 19 15 17 10 18 16 15
June 13-
June 6-7 14
Do you think that David Cameron is doing well
or badly as Prime Minister?
Very well 5 4 15 1 3 0 10 1 2 6 3 1 4 5 4 5 2 3 7 2 3 2 5 4
Fairly well 29 30 70 8 52 18 | 53 9 33 | 29 31 27 28 30 34| 33 26 28 36 32 22 25 32 29
TOTAL WELL 34 34 85 9 55 18 63 10 35 35 34 28 32 35 38 38 28 31 43 34 25 27 37 33
Fairly badly 33 34 12 41 38 51 | 25 39 39 | 33 36 45 31 34 33| 34 35 38 30 34 37 38 30 36
Very badly 28 25 1 49 4 28 8 47 22 | 27 22 16 24 27 26| 22 28 23 18 24 33 29 23 25
TOTAL BADLY 61 59 13 90 42 79 33 8 61 60 58 61 55 61 59 56 63 61 48 58 70 67 53 61
Don'tknow 6 7 |2 2 3 3|4 4 4|5 8 |11 13 4 3|5 9] 8 8 7 5 6 |9 6

1 © 2013 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved yougov.co.uk



YouGov

Fieldwork: 13th - 14th June 2013 What the world thlnkS
Children
Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region under the
age of 18?
Total |Con|Lab Lib UKIP*| Con | Lab Lib Male | Female | 18-24*| 25-39 | 40-59 | 60+* | ABC1 | C2DE | London Rest of | idlands / North | Scotland* | Yes | No
Dem* Dem South [ Wales
Weighted Sample| 1897 |454|580| 146 | 211 | 559 |489] 396 |922| 975 | 230 | 484 [ 649 |535[1081| 816 | 243 617 406 467 165 |472]1425
Unweighted Sample| 1897 [442|577] 119 | 254 | 566 |474]| 382 |913| 984 148 | 426 | 782 |541]1234] 663 289 682 323 414 189 45711440

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
June 13-
June 6-7 14
Do you think Ed Miliband is doing well or badly
as leader of the Labour party?
Very well 4 4 2 9 2 5 2 4 3 4 5 3 6 3
Fairly well 23 22 11 40 2 23

Fairly badly
Very badly

8 48 21 10 3 |19 24 17 23 26 27
37 30 46 32 | 34 33 41|35 35 36 34 34 37|39 31 34 36 35 35 36
45 5 20 50 | 43 8 22 |31 20 25 21 24 32| 25 27 20 30 27 22 26

7 8 11 9 12 1 9 17 19 14 12 13 8

10 10 19 12

Don't know

Do you think that Nick Clegg is doing well or
badly as leader of the Liberal Democrats?

Very well 2 2 2 1 3 2 1 2 1 1 3 0 1 1
Fairly well 17 17 22 8 27 |15 19 20 14 16 21 16 15 11
Fairly badly 34 31 24 28 | 32 29 32 | 26 34 31 27 29 34| 32 28 28 32 29 26 38
Very badly 30 55 4 62 | 37 55 32 | 48 34 41 39 41 44| 38 45 39 32 44 50 45
Don't know 77 6 8 12 8 12 15 11 11 7 4

Do you think the Conservative and Liberal
Democrat coalition partners are working
together well or badly?
Very well
Fairly well

Fairly badly
Very badly

Don't know

2 © 2013 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved yougov.co.uk



YouGov

Fieldwork: 13th - 14th June 2013 What the world thlnkS
Children
Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region under the
age of 18?
Total | Con| Lab Lib UKIP*| Con | Lab Lib Male | Female |18-24*| 25-39 | 40-59 | 60+* | ABC1 | C2DE | London Rest of |Midlands / North | Scotland* | Yes [ No
Dem* Dem South | Wales
Weighted Sample| 1897 |454|580| 146 | 211 | 559 |489] 396 |922| 975 | 230 | 484 [ 649 |535[1081| 816 | 243 617 406 | 467 165 |472[1425
Unweighted Sample| 1897 [442|577] 119 | 254 | 566 |474| 382 |913| 984 | 148 | 426 | 782 |541]1234| 663 289 682 323 414 189 45711440
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
June 13-
June 6-7 14
Do you think this coalition government is good
or bad for people like you?
Very good 2 2 6 0 8 0 4 0 3 3 1 0 3 2 2 3 1 1 3 2 2 1 3 2
Fairly good 14 16 38 4 42 7 |26 6 21|18 15 12 12 17 20| 20 11 20 20 11 15 10 15 16
Fairly bad 27 27 22 32 24 27|26 27 28 |25 29 33 23 26 29| 27 26 21 27 33 25 26 24 28
Verybad 30 28 7 49 6 44 | 17 49 22 | 30 27 23 26 32 29| 24 35 27 24 25 35 37 28 29
Doesn't make much difference either way 22 20 23 11 17 20 [ 23 11 23 | 19 21 20 23 19 18| 21 19 21 21 22 16 19 23 19
Don't know 5 6 3 4 2 2 4 6 3 6 7 12 12 4 2 6 7 10 6 6 5 7 6 6

Do you think the coalition government is
managing the economy well or badly?
Very well
Fairly well

Fairly badly 31
Very badly 29

Don't know 10

In your opinion how good or bad is the state of
Britain's economy at the moment?

Very good
Quite good

Neither good nor bad 21 32 12 37 17
Quite bad 46 43 46 48 48
Very bad 24 5 31

Don't know
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You

What the world thinks

Fieldwork: 13th - 14th June 2013

Children
Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region under the
age of 18?
Total [ con|Lab | P Jukier| con [Lab| “P | male | Femate |18-24| 2539 | 4050 [ 60++| aBC1 | c2DE [ London | RESLOT[MIdIaNAS A\ o | Scotiand | ves | No
Dem* Dem South [ Wales
Weighted Sample| 1897 [454|580| 146 | 211 | 559 [489| 396 |922| 975 | 230 | 484 | 649 |535|1081| 816 243 617 406 467 165 4721425

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
June 13-
June 6-7 ©
How do you think the financial situation of your

household will change over the next 12 months?
Get a lot better 2 2 4 1 2 0 3 2 1 3 1 4 2 3 0 3 1 2 2 2 1 1 3 2
Get a little better 11 10 17 7 10 5 14 6 8 11 9 15 14 7 6 | 12 7 10 10 11 9 5 13 8
TOTAL BETTER 13 12 21 8 12 5 17 8 9 14 10 19 16 10 6 15 8 12 12 13 10 6 16 10
Stay about the same 38 35 45 28 53 32 | 42 24 41 | 34 36 40 35 29 39| 39 28 40 40 29 31 28 30 36
Get a little worse 31 32 25 39 28 38 | 27 40 32 | 30 35 20 20 38 41| 27 39 23 29 37 36 39 31 33
Get a lot worse 13 15 6 21 4 21 | 11 21 13 | 16 14 7 17 18 13| 14 16 16 13 14 17 19 16 15
TOTAL WORSE 44 47 31 60 32 59 38 61 45 46 49 27 37 56 54 41 55 39 42 51 53 58 47 48
Don't know 5 6 3 4 2 4 3 6 4 7 6 14 13 4 1 5 9 9 6 7 6 8 7 6

Next week the G8 summit between the world's
eight wealthiest countries is being held in
Northern Ireland.

Generally speaking do you think the G8 summit
is a good or bad thing?

The G8 is a good thing - allowing the leaders of
powerful countries like Britain, the USA, Russia,
Japan, and Germany to build trust with each other
and discuss the major issues facing the world

41 59 35 59 35 | 51 34 47 | 44 38 52 38 38 43| 48 31 45 44 42 38 27 39 41

The G8 is a bad thing - a private club for just the

richest countries in the world that ignores the real 24 17 28 18 32 |19 28 23|26 23 17 23 26 27| 20 30 18 20 26 29 33 23 25
issues facing the world

Neither 17 14 15 16 17 15 16 16 | 16 17 11 17 19 17| 16 17 13 18 16 13 29 17 16

Don't know 18 10 22 8 15 14 22 14 | 14 22 20 22 18 14| 16 21 24 18 16 21 11 21 17
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You

What the world thinks

Fieldwork: 13th - 14th June 2013

Children
Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region under the
age of 18?
Total | con[Lab | 2P ukipr| con |Lab| M [male| Female |18-24+| 25-39 | 4059 | 60++ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | REStOF MAANAS o | seotiands | ves | No
Dem* Dem South | Wales
Weighted Sample| 1897 |454|580| 146 | 211 | 559 |489] 396 |922| 975 | 230 | 484 [ 649 |535[1081| 816 | 243 617 406 467 165 [472]1425
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Previous G8 summits have attracted widespread
protests which have sometimes led to violence,
which of the following best represents your
view?
The police should do all they can to allow people
the freedom to protest and express their views 38 |30 46 49 29 |25 46 44 |42 34 | 46 37 39 33| 40 35| 38 40 35 40 33 |39 37
outside the summit, even if there is some risk of
violence
The police should do all they can to prevent any
violent protests outside the G8, even if this limits 38 53 28 38 50 54 30 33 |40 36 27 33 37 48| 38 39 33 38 40 36 49 33 40
the freedom of people to protest peacefully
Neither 12 9 13 11 12 |10 11 14 | 10 14 11 14 12 10| 12 11 14 12 11 10 15 13 12
Don't know 12 9 13 2 8 11 13 8 8 16 16 16 11 9| 10 16 15 10 13 15 4 15 11
One issue on the agenda at this week's G8
summit will be tax havens, with hopes that new
rules on transparency can be agreed to stop
international companies hiding profits in tax
havens to avoid paving taxes.
Which of the following statements best reflects
your view?
Rules on tax havens should only be changed when
all countries agree, otherwise small countries that 22 |31 17 23 26|20 18 19 |24 20 | 26 21 23 19| 26 16| 19 23 25 21 16 |23 21
do the right thing could damage their economies
while the problem just moves elsewhere
Countries regarded as tax havens should change
their rules now, whether or not other countries do
the same. It is morally wrong for a country to allow 56 52 64 61 62 | 55 62 62 | 57 55 42 50 57 68| 55 59 54 57 54 58 58 51 58
companies to use the secrecy of its tax regime to
avoid paying tax on profits made elsewhere
Neither 7 7 4 8 6 6 6 6 8 6 8 8 8 5 7 6 6 6 9 5 15 7 7
Don't know 15 10 14 9 7 10 14 13 | 11 18 25 21 12 8 12 19 21 14 12 16 11 19 13

© 2013 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved

yougov.co.uk




You

What the world thinks

Fieldwork: 13th - 14th June 2013

Children
Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region under the
age of 18?
Total [ con|Lab | P Jukier| con [Lab| “P | male | Femate |18-24| 2539 | 4050 [ 60++| aBC1 | c2DE [ London | RESLOT[MIdIaNAS A\ o | Scotiand | ves | No
Dem* Dem South [ Wales
Weighted Sample| 1897 [454|580| 146 | 211 | 559 [489| 396 |922| 975 | 230 | 484 | 649 |535|1081| 816 243 617 406 467 165 4721425

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Thinking about the generation of children
growing up today, do you think they will end up
better or worse off than their parents’
generation, or about the same?
Today's children will end up better off thzgrt;ig 10 |14 9 8 12]13 11 8 |12 9 7 12 9 12|12 8| 1 9 14 8 10 |12 10
Today's children will end worse off thzzr:]rig 60 |54 65 62 66|58 60 66 |62 59 | 61 60 62 60| 62 59 | 59 59 57 67 57 |65 59
Today's children will no better or worse off thzzr:]ri'sr 20 |26 17 26 18|22 18 21|18 22 | 18 15 21 24| 19 22| 17 23 21 18 18 |15 22
Don't know 9 5 9 4 5|6 100 5|8 11 |15 13 8 5| 7 12| 13 9 8 7 14 |10 9

Which recent generation do think has been the
best off with the most advantages in life?

People born in the 1930s (who will be in their 70s or 5 s 3 4 7 8 5 4 5 6 6 3 6 7 6 5 3 6 5 6 6 5 6
80s now)

People born in the 1940s (who will be in th%f?;v(\’,; 22 |26 19 23 27|26 20 22|20 23 | 6 14 24 32|23 20| 20 23 21 2 20 |19 22

People born in the 1950s (who will be in th’zgsaz\z; 25 |22 27 27 20|25 25 32|27 22 | 22 25 24 27|27 21| 22 21 27 28 25 |23 25

People born in the 1960s (who will be in th’;’g:?;x; 17 |14 18 15 20|16 15 17|17 17 | 20 16 18 14| 16 17| 18 17 20 15 14 |13 18

People born in the 1970s (who will be in their 30s or 3 9 10 6 4 8 10 6 7 9 8 12 6 7 7 9 11 9 6 8 7 7 8
40s now)

People born in the 1980s (who will be in their 20s or 5 7 5 10 3 3 5 6 7 4 9 7 5 4 4 8 5 8 4 6 4 10 4
30s now)

People born in the 1990s (who will be in their teens 3 5 5 1 3 3 5 2 4 2 6 4 4 1 4 2 5 5 3 3 5 4 3
or 20s now)

People born since 2000 3 4 4 2 2|13 2 3|3 3 9 3 2 2|3 3 3 3 3 2 4 2 3

Don't know 117 |7 10 138 s |8 12 8|9 14|15 17 11 5|9 15| 17 11 10 10 15 |17 10
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You

What the world thinks

Fieldwork: 13th - 14th June 2013

Children
Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region under the
age of 18?
Total [ con|Lab | P Jukier| con [Lab| “P | male | Femate |18-24| 2539 | 4050 [ 60++| aBC1 | c2DE [ London | RESLOT[MIdIaNAS A\ o | Scotiand | ves | No
Dem* Dem South [ Wales
Weighted Sample| 1897 [454|580| 146 | 211 | 559 [489| 396 |922| 975 | 230 | 484 | 649 |535|1081| 816 243 617 406 467 165 4721425

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
And in which decade since the Second World
War do you think someone starting out as a
young adult would have had the best
opportunities and chances?
The 1940s 4 4 4 7 3 4 3 5 3 5 3 3 5 5 4 4 1 5 2 5 5 4 4
The 1950s 15 15 15 17 16 | 14 15 14 | 16 14 6 11 17 19| 14 16 11 14 15 17 15 15 15
The 1960s 29 32 29 26 40 | 33 30 33 | 28 31 20 18 29 44| 30 28 27 31 32 28 25 25 31
The 1970s 14 17 15 9 14 |16 15 13 | 14 14 14 14 15 15| 15 14 16 13 16 14 14 12 15
The 1980s 13 13 10 17 12 | 13 11 15 | 13 13 18 15 14 8| 14 12 10 13 14 12 17 13 13
The 1990s 9 6 10 11 4 7 10 8 10 7 11 15 8 3 9 8 10 9 7 11 6 10 8
The 2000s 3 2 4 1 3 2 4 1 3 2 7 3 2 1 3 2 1 3 4 2 1 4 2
The present day 3 5 2 2 2 4 1 1 3 3 4 4 2 1 3 2 4 2 2 2 2 3 3
Don't know 10 6 10 9 5 5 12 10 | 10 11 18 17 9 3 8 13 19 10 6 9 15 16 9

Thinking about the amount of money the
government spends on services for different
generations and their different needs, do you
think each of the following get more than their
fair share, less than their fair share or about the
right amount?

Children
Get less than their fair share of g"‘é‘;:fﬂ?ﬂ”g 28 |18 40 24 21|20 39 30|30 26 | 25 33 28 24| 28 28| 28 24 31 32 23 |35 25
Getmore than their fair share of g"‘;?fﬂ?ﬂ”& 18 |23 12 20 26|24 12 16|20 16 | 15 13 21 20|17 19| 11 20 18 17 25 |10 20
About the right amount 36 |44 32 46 37|41 33 35|32 40 | 31 32 35 43| 38 33| 34 38 36 35 35 |35 36
Don't know 18 |15 16 10 15|15 16 19 |17 18 | 20 22 16 13| 17 20| 28 18 15 16 17 |19 18

Young adults

Get less than their fair share of government 39 |24 56 36 33|24 52 47 39 39 | 54 40 40 32| 40 39| 36 34 44 46 32 |40 39

spending
Getmore than their fair share of g"‘;?fﬂ?ﬂ”& 17 |24 11 23 24|23 12 14|20 14 |11 18 17 19| 18 16| 14 18 6 16 24 |15 18
About the right amount 26 |38 19 32 26|38 21 22|24 28 | 14 21 27 3|27 25| 23 31 25 23 26 |25 27
Don't know 17 |15 14 9o 18|15 14 17|18 18 | 22 21 16 13| 15 20| 27 17 14 15 18 |20 16
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You

What the world thinks

Fieldwork: 13th - 14th June 2013

Children
Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region under the
age of 18?
Total [ con|Lab | P Jukier| con [Lab| “P | male | Femate |18-24| 2539 | 4050 [ 60++| aBC1 | c2DE [ London | RESLOT[MIdIaNAS A\ o | Scotiand | ves | No
Dem* Dem South [ Wales
Weighted Sample| 1897 [454|580| 146 | 211 | 559 [489| 396 |922| 975 | 230 | 484 | 649 |535|1081| 816 243 617 406 467 165 4721425

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
People with young families

Get less than their fair share of government 20 |16 42 17 33|22 40 20|31 27 | 26 38 27 27| 26 33| 27 26 30 35 24 |39 25

spending
Get more than their fair share of go‘;f)?:;fﬂ”g; 26 |36 19 31 30|31 22 25|27 25 | 27 22 28 28|30 22| 17 24 20 28 35 |14 30
About the right amount 29 |34 25 42 24|33 24 30|26 31 | 25 23 30 33|30 27| 30 34 27 23 27 |20 29
Don't know 16 |14 14 9o 13|14 14 16|16 16 | 22 21 14 12| 14 19| 27 15 14 14 14 |18 16

Middle aged people

Get less than their fair share of government 20 |20 33 20 32|20 3¢ 24|20 20 | 22 30 38 21|28 31| 23 29 34 30 23 |20 29

spending
Get more than their fair share of go‘;f)?:;fﬂ”g; 14 |14 16 9 11|11 16 15|17 11 |23 15 11 13| 15 12 9 11 15 18 17 |14 14
About the right amount 40 |43 36 59 42 |46 34 44 |38 41 | 29 34 36 53| 41 38| 40 44 35 36 44 |37 40
Don't know 17 |14 15 12 16|14 16 17|17 18 | 26 22 15 13| 16 20| 27 16 15 16 16 |19 17

Retired people

Getless than their fair share of government 43 |40 45 38 51 |41 50 38 |40 46 | 30 34 45 54| 39 48| 38 40 47 45 43 |37 45

spending
Get more than their fair share of go‘;f)?:;fﬂ”g; 16 (14 20 24 1013 14 20|19 13 |20 23 15 5|19 12| 12 16 15 17 19 |21 14
About the right amount 26 |34 22 29 29|33 24 25|27 26 | 15 23 27 33|29 23| 23 29 26 25 23 |24 27
Don't know 15 |12 13 9 10|12 138 16|15 15 | 26 20 13 8| 13 18| 27 15 12 13 14 |18 14

It has been suggested that the law should be
changed to give police and security services
access the records kept by mobile phone and
internet service provider companies. These
would include individuals’ web browsing, email
and social media activity, though not the content
of emails or social messages.

In principle do you think this proposal...

Goes too far: it undermines our right to privacy 43 32 51 41 46 | 35 48 47 | 49 38 50 44 47 36| 44 42 45 42 40 44 52 42 44

Is a good idea, given the way technology is evolving 38 53 34 40 33151 3 35|33 43 28 31 38 49| 39 37 35 38 45 38 26 36 39
Does not go far enough: the police and security

services should also access to the content of 9 11 6 9 17 | 10 8 8 11 8 9 11 8 10| 9 10 8 10 8 10 10 11 9
emails and social messages

Don't know 9 4 9 10 4 5 9 10 8 11 13 15 7 5 8 11 12 10 8 7 12 11 9
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You

What the world thinks

Fieldwork: 13th - 14th June 2013

Children
Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region under the
age of 18?
Total [ con|Lab | P Jukier| con [Lab| “P | male | Femate |18-24| 2539 | 4050 [ 60++| aBC1 | c2DE [ London | RESLOT[MIdIaNAS A\ o | Scotiand | ves | No
Dem* Dem South [ Wales
Weighted Sample| 1897 [454|580| 146 | 211 | 559 [489| 396 |922| 975 | 230 | 484 | 649 |535|1081| 816 243 617 406 467 165 4721425

% % % % % N % %N %N N %N %N %N %N N %N N %N N N %N N N

Whatever the legal position, in practice how
much information do you think the intelligence
services have access to on ordinary people?

In practice the security services probably have

. 39 39 40 28 41 | 36 42 39 | 43 35 26 42 42 39| 39 39 39 34 42 42 40 37 40
access to almost everything about us

In practice the security services probably have wide

. ) 44 47 45 62 44 | 51 43 46 | 40 48 48 34 44 53| 48 40 40 49 43 43 38 39 46
access to a lot of personal information about us

In practice the security services probably don't have

; h 5 5 7 5 7 5 5 6 6 5 6 9 5 2 5 6 6 5 5 5 9 9 4
access to that much personal information about us
In practice the secutity services probably. don't hE'IVE 2 2 1 0 2 3 1 0 3 1 6 3 1 1 2 3 3 2 2 1 4 2 2
access to hardly any of our personal information
Don't know 9 77 6 5 5 9 8 8 10 14 13 8 5 6 13 11 9 8 9 10 13 8

And in practical terms, without a court order
how much information do you think the security
services SHOULD be able to access about
ordinary people they are investigating?

In practice the security services should have access
to almost everything about ordinary people they are 20 28 16 15 24 126 19 16 | 21 20 13 24 21 20| 20 21 18 22 23 19 16 22 20
investigating

In practice the security services should have wide
access to a lot of personal information about 35 41 35 43 38 | 44 32 36 | 32 38 22 28 34 48] 38 32 32 38 35 36 30 33 36
ordinary people they are investigating

In practice the security services shouldn't have
access to that much personal information about 24 18 27 32 21 | 17 26 30 | 24 24 37 24 24 19| 26 21 24 23 22 25 32 23 24
ordinary people they are investigating

In practice the secutity services should have access

to hardly any personal information about ordinary 9 5 10 5 9 5 10 9 11 6 10 8 10 6 8 9 8 7 10 10 7 8 9
people they are investigating
Don't know 12 8 12 6 8 8 13 9 11 12 18 16 11 6 7 17 18 10 10 10 15 14 11
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Fieldwork: 13th - 14th June 2013

Weighted Sample

Last week Edward Snowden, an IT contracter
working for the CIA, leaked confidential
documents to the press about how the United
States government was monitoring telephone
calls and emails. Do you think Mr Snowden was
right or wrong to give this information to the
press?
Right
Wrong
Don't know

And do you think Mr Snowden should or should
not face prosecution for leaking confidential
documents to the press?

Should be prosecuted
Should not be prosecuted
Don't know

Select committees in the House of Commons
are committees of backbench MPs that examine
and scrutinise government departments. Some
committees look after the running of the
Commons, while others examine each
government department.

Thinking about the MPs who serve on the
committees...

Do you think MPs who have financial interests in
a policy area (such as directorships or shares in
companies that work in that field) should be
allowed to CHAIR that committee?

Should - MPs involved with companies who work in
an area will be more knowledgable about it and
have useful insight to offer

Should not - it risks corruption or conflicts of interest
for an MP with financial interests in an area to chair
the committee looking at it

Don't know

10

You

What the world thinks

Children

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region under the

age of 18?

Total | con[Lab | 2P ukipr| con |Lab| M [male| Female |18-24+| 25-39 | 4059 | 60++ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | REStOF MAANAS o | seotiands | ves | No

Dem* Dem South | Wales

1897 [454|580| 146 | 211 [559 [489| 396 |922| 975 | 230 | 484 | 649 |535/1081| 816 | 243 617 406 467 165 47211425
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
56 44 63 57 63 | 50 60 64 | 59 53 53 52 57 58| 57 54 60 55 57 57 46 50 58
27 40 24 27 27 | 37 22 21 | 29 26 23 26 28 30| 27 27 23 27 28 28 32 29 27
17 16 14 16 10 13 18 15 | 13 21 24 22 15 13| 16 19 17 18 15 15 22 22 16
28 42 19 27 30 | 40 21 22 | 28 27 19 26 30 29| 28 28 27 26 27 30 29 32 26
52 40 63 53 56 | 46 60 56 | 55 50 51 51 52 55| 54 50 47 51 56 55 49 46 55
20 18 17 20 14 | 14 20 22 | 17 23 30 23 18 15| 19 22 26 23 17 15 22 22 19
7 12 6 6 3 9 6 4 8 5 9 9 7 3 8 4 8 7 6 8 3 11 5
81 78 82 83 90 | 84 80 87 | 81 81 69 72 82 92| 83 78 77 81 81 80 87 70 84
13 9 12 11 7 7 14 9 11 14 22 18 11 5 9 17 15 12 12 13 10 18 11
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You

What the world thinks

Weighted Sample

And do you think MPs who have financial
interests in a policy area (such as directorships
or shares in companies that work in that field)
should be allowed to be ordinary MEMBERS of
that committee?
Should - MPs involved with companies who work in
an area will be more knowledgable about it and
have useful insight to offer
Should not - it risks corruption or conflicts of interest
for an MP with financial interests in an area to be a
member of the committee looking at it
Don't know

Some people have called for Internet Service
Providers to offer a service that filters internet
sites and automatically blocks pornographic
sites from people's home internet service.

Some people think that customers should have
to choose to have their internet service filtered
(an opt-in service), other people think that
internet services should all be filtered unless
customers ask for their service to be unfiltered
(an opt-out service). Do you think internet filters
should be opt-in or opt-out?

Opt-in (someones internet service should only be
filtered if they ask for it)

Opt-out (people's internet service should be filtered
unless they ask for it not to be)

Don't know

11

Children

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region under the

age of 18?

Total [ con|Lab | P Jukier| con [Lab| “P | male | Femate |18-24| 2539 | 4050 [ 60++| aBC1 | c2DE [ London | RESLOT[MIdIaNAS A\ o | Scotiand | ves | No

Dem* Dem South [ Wales

1897 [454|580] 146 | 211 [ 559 |489] 396 |922| 975 | 230 | 484 | 649 |535]|1081| 816 243 617 406 467 165 4721425
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
22 35 19 26 11 | 28 17 24 | 21 23 35 25 18 20| 27 16 22 23 23 22 19 22 22
64 56 68 59 82 65 68 63 | 67 60 40 57 69 74| 63 65 60 63 63 65 66 58 66
14 9 13 15 8 7 15 13 | 12 16 25 18 14 7 10 20 19 14 14 13 15 20 12
46 46 49 43 46 | 44 48 49 | 59 34 52 54 47 36| 50 42 47 45 46 48 45 46 47
40 42 40 41 47 | 47 40 36 | 27 52 26 33 40 54| 41 39 37 42 42 39 40 38 41
13 11 10 16 7 9 12 15 | 13 13 22 13 13 10 9 19 17 13 12 12 15 16 12
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Fieldwork: 13th - 14th June 2013

Children
Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region under the
age of 18?
Total [ con|Lab | P Jukier| con [Lab| “P | male | Femate |18-24| 2539 | 4050 [ 60++| aBC1 | c2DE [ London | RESLOT[MIdIaNAS A\ o | Scotiand | ves | No
Dem* Dem South [ Wales
Weighted Sample| 1897 [454|580| 146 | 211 | 559 [489| 396 |922| 975 | 230 | 484 | 649 |535|1081| 816 243 617 406 467 165 4721425

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
And thinking about major internet search
engines like Google, do you think they should...
Not filter out links to pornography 6 10 7 4 4 77 5 10 3 10 8 6 4 7 6 5 5 7 9 5 6 7
Only filter out links to pornography if people opt-in
(search results would only be filtered if people 31 30 32 37 32 |31 29 36 |41 21 43 37 33 18| 34 28 32 33 31 29 30 32 31
asked for it)
Filter out links to pornography unless people opt-out
(search results would be filtered unless people 28 26 32 23 28 | 28 32 27 | 26 31 24 27 30 30| 29 28 25 28 29 30 30 32 27
asked for it not to be)
Should not link to pornography at all 26 26 22 33 30 | 27 24 26 | 12 39 11 18 22 44| 24 28 27 25 25 27 22 20 27
Don't know 8 9 7 3 6 7 8 6 |11 6 12 10 9 4 7 11 11 9 8 6 12 10 8
To what extent, if at all, do you think children
seeing pornography on the internet is damaging
to them?
Very damaging 42 42 41 30 49 | 47 43 35 | 27 55 25 34 41 57| 40 44 41 43 42 41 37 41 42
Fairly damaging 33 35 35 38 29 | 32 33 34 | 36 30 33 32 36 29| 35 30 33 31 33 35 34 36 32
TOTAL DAMAGING 75 77 76 68 78 79 76 69 63 85 58 66 77 8 75 74 74 74 75 76 71 77 74
Not very damaging 13 12 13 19 14 |11 14 14 | 19 7 20 15 12 9| 14 11 11 13 13 14 12 11 14
Not damaging at all 3 3 2 5 2 3 1 5 5 1 9 4 2 1 3 3 4 3 3 3 5 2 4
TOTAL NOT DAMAGING 16 15 15 24 16 14 15 19 24 8 29 19 14 10 17 14 15 16 16 17 17 13 18
Don't know 0 |8 9 7 6|8 8 12|13 6 |13 15 9 4| 8 12| 12 10 9 7 12 |10 o9
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Fieldwork: 13th - 14th June 2013

Weighted Sample

And as far as you know, have your children ever
seen hardcore pornography on the internet?

[Asked to those who have children under the age of
18 n=457]
Yes, they have
No, they have not
I don't know
Not applicable - my children do not use the
computer or are too young to use a computer
*Any percentages calculated on bases
fewer than 50 respondents do not
represent a wide enough cross-section
of the target population to be considered
statistically reliable. These figures will be
italicised.
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Children

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region under the

age of 18?

Total [ con|Lab | P Jukier| con [Lab| “P | male | Femate |18-24| 2539 | 4050 [ 60++| aBC1 | c2DE [ London | RESLOT[MIdIaNAS A\ o | Scotiand | ves | No

Dem* Dem South [ Wales

1897 [454|580] 146 | 211 [ 559 |489] 396 |922| 975 | 230 | 484 | 649 |535]|1081| 816 243 617 406 467 165 4721425
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
9 15 7 30 1 9 7 14 | 13 5 4 5 12 20| 12 4 13 10 5 5 16 9 0
53 48 52 37 70 59 57 44 | 50 56 48 58 49 51| 54 52 47 45 58 63 55 53 0
25 19 27 33 26 18 24 23 | 24 26 8 16 33 29| 21 30 27 25 25 24 22 25 0
14 19 15 0 3 13 13 18 | 14 13 41 20 6 0 14 14 13 19 13 9 8 14 0
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YouGov Weighting Data

In addition to weighting by age, gender, social class and region (weighted and
unweighted figures shown in the tables), YouGov also weighted its raw data by
newspaper readership and political party identification:

Unweighted no. Weighted no.

Age and Gender

Male 18 to 24 61 118
Male 25 to 39 182 243
Male 40 to 59 384 321
Male 60 + 286 241
Female 18 to 24 87 112
Female 25 to 39 244 241
Female 40 to 59 398 328
Female 60 + 255 294
Region
North England 414 467
Midlands 240 311
East England 207 182
London 289 243
South England 475 434
Wales 83 95
Scotland 189 165
Social Grade
AB 708 531
C1 526 550
C2 290 398
DE 373 417
Newspaper Type
Express / Mail 397 304
Sun / Star 174 446
Mirror / Record 99 190
Guardian / Independent 140 85
FT/ Times / Telegraph 143 180
Other Paper 261 218
No Paper 683 474
Political Party Identification
Labour 626 617
Conservative 539 541
Liberal Democrat 160 228
SNP/Plaid Cymru 47 32
Others 121 25
None/ DK 404 455

YouGov is a member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rules.
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